
 
Special Education Parent Advisory Committee Representatives 

2022-2023 – Revised 05/16/2023 
Representative District Represented Year Term Began Year Term Ends Disability Area Represented 
VACANT Ann Arbor    
Amy Wilkins 
(734) 883-2232 
awilkins@gmail.com 

Ann Arbor March 2023 July 2025 LD, OHI, ASD 

Jenny Guest 
(734) 664-9074 
Jennyjones25@yahoo.ca 

Chelsea February 2020 July 31, 2023  

Christina Hollis 
(304) 707-4467 
Schollis03@gmail.com 

Chelsea March 2022 July 31, 2024 Spinocerebellar Ataxia – 
Type 8 
 

Katie Stepaniak 
(734) 347-5669 
ktstepaniak@gmail.com 

Dexter November 2022 July 2024 1p36 Deletion Syndrome 

Traci Husse 
(734) 604-6999 
Huss0807@gmail.com 

Dexter November 2022 July 2024 ADHD, ASD 

VACANT East Arbor Charter Acad. January 2019 July 31, 2023 Speech & Language 
Impairment, ADHD 

Augustina Obi 
(734) 434-0599 
akudoobi@yahoo.com 

Fortis Academy December 11, 2019 July 31, 2023  

Donald Poole 
(734) 717-7975 
dnaenterprise14@gmail.com 

Lincoln February 2023   

VACANT Lincoln February 2023   
Jessica Lawson 
(517) 442-7167 
Jessicalawson21886@gmail.com 

Manchester November 2022  Autism Spectrum Disorder 

VACANT Manchester    
Andrea Bennink 
benninkba@gmail.com 

Milan September 2022 July 31, 2024 Down Syndrome 

VACANT Milan    
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Misty Gray Kluck 
(734) 780-6795 
Doright8016@yahoo.com 

Saline August 2022 July 31, 2024 Down Syndrome 

Daisie Scharmen 
Daisie.scharmen@gmail.com 

Saline August 2022 July 31, 2024 Autism Spectrum Disorder 

Holly Smith 
19.hsmith@nhaschools.com 
(734) 323-4183 

South Arbor Academy   Autism Spectrum Disorder 

Gail Chapman 
(734) 417-6822 
Mommachappy.gc@gmail.com 

Whitmore Lake January 2019 July 31, 2023 Autism Spectrum Disorder 

VACANT Whitmore Lake    
Ericka Courtney 
(734) 255-7195 
erickacourtney@hotmail.com 

Ypsilanti Community May 2023   

VACANT Ypsilanti Community    
Barb Byers 
(734) 929-2699 
Babmay11@provide.net 

Ann Arbor Member-at-Large 
Status began 2023 

July 31, 2025 Autism Spectrum Disorder 

Kim Edgerly 
(734) 765-2613 
k.edgerly51@gmail.com 

Manchester Member-at-Large 
Status began 2010 

July 31, 2024 Autism Spectrum Disorder 

Dawn Williams 
(734) 475-6415 
Jeff-dawn@comcast.net 

Chelsea Member-at-Large 
Status began 2010 

July 31, 2022 Autism Spectrum Disorder 
 

Lisa Rentschler 
(734) 476-6073 
rentschlercm@comcast.net 

Saline Member-at-Large 
Status began 2022 

July 31, 2024 Autism Spectrum Disorder 

Kelly Van Singel 
(734) 646-5287 
kellyvansingel@yahoo.com 

Saline Member-at-Large 
Status began 2022 

July 31, 2024 Autism Spectrum Disorder 
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